TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

ORDINANCE 837

ESTABLISHING THE POSITION OF DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF WATER AND SEWER

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield is desirous of creating the position of Deputy Superintendent of Water and Sewer and believes that the creation of this position is in the interests of the residents of the Township of Upper Deerfield.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the position of Deputy Superintendent of Water and Sewer is hereby created and established within the Township of Upper Deerfield; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the salary range for the Deputy Superintendent of Water and Sewer of the Township of Upper Deerfield be from \$30,000 to \$65,000 annually; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the position Deputy Superintendent of Water and Sewer may be an annual appointment made by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield commencing on January 1 of each year and ending on December 31 of each year for which an appointment is made or any part thereof.

	James Crilley, Chairman	
Adopted: December 30, 2021		
Attested:		
Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk		

First Reading: December 16, 2021 Publication: December 22, 2021

Publication of Final Adoption: January 5, 2022